Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 05.02, August 2017
28 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZNBT Vector Network Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Retrofit13 On Site14 Order No.
Base unit
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 ports, 8.5 GHz, N 15 R&S®ZNBT8 1318.7006.24
Vector Network Analyzer, 8 ports, 20 GHz, 3.5 mm 15 R&S®ZNBT20 1332.9002.24
Options
Additional ports
Adds Ports 5 to 8, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B108   1319.4200.02
Adds Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B112   1319.4217.02
Adds Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B116   1319.4223.02
Adds Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B120   1319.4230.02
Adds Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B124   1319.4246.02
Adds Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B112   1332.9454.02
Adds Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B116   1332.9460.02
Adds Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B120   1332.9302.02
Adds Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B124   1332.9319.02
Extended power range
Extended Power Range, Ports 1 to 4, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B21   1319.4252.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 5 to 8, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B22   1319.4269.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B23   1319.4275.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B24   1319.4281.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B25   1319.4298.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B26   1319.4300.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 1 to 4, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B21   1332.9348.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 5 to 8, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B22   1332.9354.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B23   1332.9360.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B24   1332.9377.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B25   1332.9383.02
Extended Power Range, Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B26   1332.9390.02
Receiver Step Attenuators
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 1 to 4, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B361   1319.4317.02
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 5 to 8, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B362   1319.4323.02
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B363   1319.4330.02
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B364   1319.4346.02
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B365   1319.4352.02
Receiver Attenuators for Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B366   1319.4369.02
Extended Dynamic Range 16
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 1 to 4, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B504   1332.8335.02
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 5 to 8, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B508   1332.8341.02
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 9 to 12, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B512   1332.8358.02
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 13 to 16, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B516   1332.8364.02
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 17 to 20, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B520   1332.8370.02
Extended Dynamic Range for Ports 21 to 24, for R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B524   1332.8387.02
13  Option may also be ordered at a later stage, upgrade in service.